

IN SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JAMIE LEE TASKER,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Respondent.

Case No. SC09-1281

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

BILL McCOLLUM
ATTORNEY GENERAL

TRISHA MEGGS PATE
TALLAHASSEE BUREAU CHIEF,
CRIMINAL APPEALS
FLORIDA BAR NO. 0045489

HEATHER FLANAGAN ROSS
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA BAR NO. 036428

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
PL-01, THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(850) 414-3300
(850) 992-6674 (FAX)

COUNSEL FOR RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE#
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITATIONS	iii-vi
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	2-7
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	8-8
ARGUMENT	10-26
ISSUE I: WHETHER PETITIONER IS PROCEDURALLY BARRED FROM CHALLENGING SEXUAL CONTEXT POINTS FROM AN ORIGINAL SCORESHEET AFTER VIOLATING HIS PROBATION? (RESTATED)	10
ISSUE II: WHETHER PETITIONER WAS ERRONEOUSLY SENTENCED PURSUANT TO A SCORESHEET WHICH INCLUDED 40 POINTS FOR SEX CONTACT WHEN HE PLED GUILTY AS CHARGED TO LEWD OR LASCIVIOUS MOLESTATION AND CHILD ABUSE? (RESTATED)	21
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	27
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	27

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE#
<u>Amends. to Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.111(e) & 3.800 & Fla. R. App. P. 9.020(h),</u> <u>9.140, & 9.600,</u> 761 So.2d 1015 (Fla. 1999)	12, 19
<u>Altman v. State,</u> 852 So.2d 870 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003)	6, 22, 25
<u>Bautista v. State,</u> 863 So.2d 1180 (Fla.2003)	24
<u>Blackburn v. State,</u> 762 So.2d 989 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	22
<u>Bogan v. State,</u> 725 So.2d 1216 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999)	7, 12
<u>Borden v. East-European Ins. Co.,</u> 921 So.2d 587 (Fla.2006)	23, 24
<u>Bowman v. State,</u> 974 So.2d 1205 (Fla. 1st DCA 2008)	11
<u>Brown v. State,</u> 508 So.2d 522 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987)	14, 15
<u>Chatman v. State,</u> 943 So.2d 327 (Fla. 4th DCA 2006)	25
<u>Companioni v. State,</u> 971 So.2d 883 (Fla. 3d DCA 2007)	14

ContractPoint,

986 So.2d 24

Daum v. State,

544 So.2d 1035 (Fla. 2d DCA 1989) 12, 13, 15

Davis v. State,

661 So.2d 1193 (Fla. 1995) 12, 13

Fitzhugh v. State,

698 So.2d 571 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997) 11

Fla. Dep't of State v. Martin,

916 So.2d 763 (Fla.2005) 24

Fla. R. Crim. P. Re:Sentencing Guidelines,

509 So.2d 1088 (Fla.1987) 14

Fla. State Racing Comm'n v. McLaughlin,

102 So.2d 574 (Fla.1958) 24

Fredette v. State,

786 So.2d 27 (Fla. 5th DCA 2001) 6

Fretwell v. State,

852 So.2d 292 (Fla. 4th DCA 2003) 6

Green v. State,

604 So.2d 471 (Fla. 1992) 25

Jackson v. State,

983 So.2d 562 (Fla. 2008) 12, 17, 19

Kitts v. State

776 So.2d 1067 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000) 5

Knarich v. State,
866 So.2d 165 (Fla. 2d DCA 2005) 5, 25

Louis v. State,
764 So.2d 930 (Fla. 4th DCA 2000) 22

Mackey v. State,
516 So.2d 330 (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) 5, 22

Maddox v. State,
760 So.2d 89 (Fla. 2000) 12

Mann v. State,
974 So.2d 552 (Fla. 5th DCA 2008) 6, 25, 26

Seagrave v. State,
802 So.2d 281 (Fla. 2001) passim

Spell v. State,
731 So.2d 9 (Fla. 2d DCA 1999) 7, 12

State v. Anderson,
764 So.2d 848 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000) 24

State v. Evans,
693 So.2d 553 (Fla. 1997) 12, 13, 15

State v. Montague,
682 So.2d 1085 (Fla. 1996) 11, 16

State v. Rhoden,
448 So.2d 1013 (Fla. 1984) 11

State v. Rhoden,
488 So.2d 1013 (Fla. 1984) 11

<u>State v. Swett,</u>	
772 So.2d 48 (Fla. 5th DCA 2000)	18
<u>State v. Szempruch,</u>	
935 So.2d 66 (Fla. 2d DCA 2006)	18
<u>Stubbs v. State,</u>	
951 So.2d 910 (Fla. 2d DCA 2007)	6, 7, 12
<u>Tasker v. State,</u>	
12 So.3d 889 (Fla. 1st DCA 2009)	7, 26
<u>Williams v. State,</u>	
957 So.2d 595 (Fla. 2007)	10, 21
<u>Wright v. State,</u>	
707 So.2d 385 (Fla. 2d DCA 1998)	12, 13, 15
 <u>Statutes</u>	
Section 775.021(1), Florida Statutes	24
Section 800.04(5)(a), Florida Statutes	23
Section 921.0011(7)(b)(2), Florida Statutes	21, 23, 25
Section 924.06(2), Florida Statutes	passim
Section 924.06, Florida Statutes	15
 <u>Rules</u>	
Rule 3.701(d)(7), Fla. R. Crim. P.	14
Rule 3.800(b)(2), Fla. R. Crim. P.	8, 10, 18, 19
